

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JHARKHAND AT RANCHI

W.P.(S) No.2646 of 2012

CORAM : HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE DEEPAK ROSHAN

For the Petitioner :Mr. Manoj Tandon, Adv.

For the Res.-State :Mr. O.P.Tiwari, Adv.

04/20.12.2021 Learned counsel for the respondent-State submits that the appeal preferred by the petitioner was dismissed in the year 2012 itself and he proposes to file a supplementary counter affidavit.

2. Prayer is allowed.

3. Learned counsel for the respondent-State is directed to file supplementary counter affidavit before 10.01.2022 after serving a copy to the petitioner.

4. The petitioner would be at liberty to assail the order by way of interlocutory application within a further period of two weeks.

5. Let this case be posted on 31.1.2022.

(Deepak Roshan, J.)

Fahim/-