

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JHARKHAND AT RANCHI

W.P.(S). No. 2646 of 2012

(Binda Paswan Vs. the State of Jharkhand & Ors.)

CORAM : HON'BLE DR. JUSTICE S.N. PATHAK

For the Petitioner : Ms. Neha Bhardwaj, Advocate

For the Respondents : Mr. A.K. Dubey, AC to GP-III

05/ 13.03.2023 As prayed, by way of last indulgence, list this case after two weeks to enable the petitioner to file Interlocutory Application challenging the Appellate Order.

Let it be made clear that if the Interlocutory Application is not filed within the said period, the instant writ application shall stand dismissed without further reference to the Bench.

(Dr. S. N. Pathak, J.)