

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JHARKHAND AT RANCHI**

**W.P.(S). No. 2646 of 2012**

-----

Binda Paswan

..... Petitioner

Versus

The State of Jharkhand & Ors.

..... Respondents

-----

**CORAM: HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE DEEPAK ROSHAN**

-----

For the Petitioner : Ms. Neha Bhardwaj, Advocate

For the State : Mr. Arun Kr. Dubey, AC to GP-III

-----

**06/12.02.2026** Learned counsel for the petitioner submits that during the pendency of this writ application appellate order has been passed, which is against this petitioner but due to inadvertence, the same has not yet been challenged by the petitioner. However, learned counsel submits that if two weeks' time is granted, she will file an interlocutory application for amending the prayer made in this writ application.

2. Since it is a matter of 2012, accordingly, learned counsel for the petitioner is at liberty to file amendment application within a period of two weeks.

3. List on 26.02.2026.

**(Deepak Roshan, J.)**

12<sup>th</sup> February, 2026

Kunal/-