

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JHARKHAND AT RANCHI
W.P.(S) No. 2646 of 2012

--

Binda Paswan

... **Petitioner**

Versus

The State of Jharkhand & Ors.

...**Respondents**

--

CORAM: HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE DEEPAK ROSHAN

For the Petitioner(s) : Ms. Neha Bhardwaj, Advocate

For the Resp.-CCL : Mr. Om Prakash Tiwari, G.P.-III

--

07/01.04.2026

I.A. No. 2574 of 2026

Having regard to the averments made in this
Interlocutory Application, I.A No. 2574 of 2026 is allowed.

2. Let this Interlocutory Application be treated as
part and parcel of the main writ application.

W.P.(S) No. 2646 of 2012

3. As requested by learned counsel for the
respondents, list this case on 06.04.2026.

(Deepak Roshan, J.)

1st April, 2026

JK